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Our customers often ask us a simple question:

On what devices and browsers should | be
testing my mobile and web applications?

As the leader in continuous testing for mobile
and web apps, Perfecto is uniquely positioned
to give the most accurate answer.

In this guide, we've merged our exclusive insights
with current market data to provide a benchmark
of devices, web browsers, and user conditions to
test on —including location changes and apps in
the background — to help you test smarter.

This is the culmination of what we've learned
from our most-valued customers. We're excited
to pass these insights on to you.

Mobile Device Coverage

No single data source tells the full story, so for
these indexes we've combined exclusive Perfecto
data and mobile market usage data across a variety

Data from testing Market share data .. .
on 4,000+ devices (400,000 users) of countries into our own analysis.
The indexes offer up-to-date benchmarks that list
the top smartphones, tablets, and operating systems
based on usage. These are the device/OS combinations
Our own research 3rd party on which you shogld develop and test your mobile,
and analysis <kl web, and responsive web apps.

For desktop browsers, we include one index that can
be applied to all 13 countries in the report.

www.perfecto.io
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Each country featured in the report has its own digital
coverage profile. It includes testing recommendations
for mobile devices and operating system versions to
help create a holistic view of what's required for
digital quality testing.

To identify your optimal test coverage, you'll first
need to determine your device coverage goal.

Devices that Matter to You

Our list of 32 devices per index for each country is
narrowed down from hundreds of possible options
to give you the maximum coverage possible.

Each index is divided into three groups —Essential,
Enhanced, and Extended.

Each group includes the previous group’s devices.

If our testing covers all 32 devices across the three
groups, you'll have the most complete recommended
test coverage with the least risk.

Select your target country and then refer to the
corresponding device list. Make note of the
“recommended OS version” column to see the
recommended testing mix of devices and platforms.

We include an up/down arrow or equals sign to indicate
usage changes since last quarter. Devices that are new
to the index or are reference devices running the latest
OS are marked accordingly.

Top 10 “must test” devices
based on usage

Top 25 devices, including legacy
and trending devices and different screen sizes

Top 32 devices, includes niche,
legacy and brand new devices to represent the “long tail”

@

Perfecto

Testing Web Browsers

In our standalone Web Test Coverage Index (pg. 11),
we list the browser/OS combinations — categorized by
latest, previous, and newest beta — that organizations
in every country should test on to achieve desired
market coverage. Given that browser versions update
quickly and often automatically without users knowing,
it is important to ensure that browser quality aligns

with a variety of OS versions.

Finally, we've included updated mobile market and
web calendars (pgs 25 and 26) showing what device
models, OS versions, and browser/OS combinations
to look out for this year.

Note

Factors is an objective reflection of selected markets
based on mobile device usage of specific operating
system versions. Some of the device and operating
system combinations that are recommended in this
report may no longer be available from OEMs or
wireless network providers due to today’s ever-
changing market dynamics.

www.perfecto.io
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For Mobile Test Automation Execution

If we break down the pipeline into testing types
and triggers, it would look as follows (Fig 1.)

To asses size, capacity, and the right platform
coverage, teams need to calculate their test lab
size based on unique inputs.

As indicated in this report, there are a few mobile
coverage buckets ranging from Essential, through
Enhanced, and Extended (top 10, 25, and 32 mobile
platforms permutations). Teams ought to decide
based on analytics and risk-based decisions which
bucket they believe is the right one for their first step.

Next, they need to bundle in their test data parameters
like the number of tests, the test duration, and the
required execution time. These inputs will provide

the actual time a full cycle or subset may take based

on the lab configuration. Assuming it is outside the
boundaries of the testing cycle time, more parallelization
and platforms may be required.

As an example, Figure 2 took 150 regression tests
each running for three minutes against one platform.
Once multiplying each test against the test coverage
bucket, we receive the overall number of hours such
a cycle will take.

To include the cycle in the time window, we need to
run more in parallel. Cost avoidance in this example
assumes an average $100K annual salary and 2080
working hours a year. Each organization can include
their own averages to get their outputs as close as
possible.

As identified below, by using parallel test execution
against the right platforms with the right test cases
with high value, teams can get back a lot of time in
return, reduce costs, and expedite quality feedback
and visibility.

0
g P1 P1+P2 Regression & Non-Functional ~ P3
=
— g 1i0S (device/simulator) Essential (Top 10) Enhanced/Extended 2i0S
o O I’(Ie;ttform 2 Android (device/emulator) ~ Mobile & Web Coverage (Top 25-32 2 Android
= U 2 Desktop Browsers Platforms Platforms) 2-4 Browsers
>
@ E . . ) Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled
Ll — Trigger Per-commit  Post-commit . .
@) Daily Nightly Hourly
u=
©
E Environment Dev Workstation Continuous Integration Server Production
Q
Q
@\l E Essential 150 3 8 4500 minutes 9 67 hours saved
) ('>C<$ Top 10 minutes hours (75 hours) ($3,500 per cycle)
s
D L
O o Enhanced 150 3 8 11,250 minutes 23 180 hours saved
L C Top 25 minutes hours (187.5 hours) ($8,640 per cycle)
N
0] Extended 150 3 8 14,400 minutes 30 232 hours saved
Top 32 minutes hours (240 hours) ($11,136 per cycle)

www.perfecto.io
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KEY INSIGHTS
FOR 2020

As we approach 2020, emerging trends
are reshaping the digital landscape for
both mobile and desktop web apps. And
while these developments are exciting,
DevOps teams will need to prepare for the
opportunities and challenges they present.
In this edition, we'll focus on the following
five trends:

1 i0S and iPad seperation.
2 Android foldable devices.
3 Continuous adoption of progressive web apps.
4 Maturing DevOps with continuous testing.

5 ML/Alin the DevOps pipeline.

Keep reading to see how these
five trends are already disrupting
and changing the way apps are

being developed and consumed.

~#ecto.io
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This year saw the emergence of iOS 13 and iPadOS 13.
The new platforms are not only impacting the apps

and browser functionality but also redefining the iPhone
and iPad market from a perspective.

iPadOS is a new, separate platform with its own unique
cadence of releases. iPadOS requires separate testing
and tuning of schedules for iPad apps.

These changes will heavily impact the lab coverage
and will require changing the overall platform support
considerations. Teams will need to have a focused iOS
12 device matrix together with some legacy platforms
like iOS 11 (and even older depending on their client’s
device usage and analytics), and of course a relevant
lab for iOS and iPadOS 13.

Up until recently, developing apps for regular
smartphones and tablets was a complex task.

But this grew exponentially more complex with
the emergence of foldable smartphones this year
— most notably from Samsung, LG, and Huawei.

To properly support these innovative products,
developers and testers need to learn the new
capabilities of these devices, make proper adjustments
to the , and perform extensive testing.

Foldable smartphones can support up to three apps
that run in parallel in the foreground using the on-
resume functionality. This is a new behavior for
smartphones. Before this technology existed,
devices put all background apps on pause mode
while the one in the foreground was in use.

We recommend mobile app developers and testers
ensure they have strong coverage for the various
mobile OS and smartphone families that support all
possible Android app continuity. That includes multi-
window, multi-view, or multi-resume capabilities.
Teams also need to make sure that the app performs
well, displays correctly from a Ul/UX perspective,
and functions properly across these families.

www.perfecto.io
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Progressive web apps (PWA) are not new — in fact, Many organizations are shifting their current

they can be traced back to Macworld 2007. But responsive web apps to a PWA framework.

recently they’ve made a strong resurgence. Google

resurrected the idea of progressive web apps in Throughout 2020, we’ll continue to see increased

2015 as a way to enhance the web experience. adoption of progressive web apps. While it’s clear
that there are many advantages to using a PWA

In 2018, Apple finally decided to support the framework, the technology is still maturing. Itis

technology (service workers) that makes progressive critical to familiarize yourself with their capabilities,

web apps possible. From that day forward, with their inherent cross-platform differences, and with

Safari users part of the target market for PWAs, the supported technologies that can help your

they became more than an Android-only tool. organization make the shift to PWA.

And ever since, PWAs have revolutionized the

digital landscape. It's not surprising given their

benefits — they offer lower development and
maintenance costs. And their streamlined codebase
means you can maintain a single version for all platforms.

www.perfecto.io
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Now more than ever, continuous testing is critical for

maturing DevOps. Despite tighter release schedules

and more tests due to an increasingly fragmented

market, teams still need feedback as quickly as Testing can be

possible. Continuous testing can provide that for them. unstable, labor
intensive, cluttered,
and slow.

Continuous testing can provide instant feedback, ' \ \
which helps developers make better design decisions ’
in the moment — giving managers all the data they

need to properly assess a release. This in turn allows

them to make smarter release decisions. “
Continuous testing also allows teams to move from J ‘ o
automated testing each night to multiple times a day . A Iﬁj&it‘;zigm

in the CI/CD pipeline. This boost in frequency makes ’ k DevOps and can
testing more accurate with minimized risk. This gives hold back innovation.
teams even more flexibility during the development

cycle and cuts defects fixing time by 50%, allowing ‘

for more feature development time. e e Y

www.perfecto.io




TEST COVERAGE INDEX Gperfecto

More and more segments and domains in the digital Bottom Line
markets are starting to invest and leverage artificial
intelligence (Al) and machine learning (ML) capabilities. 2020 is a pivotal time for app developers to make

the necessary changes to their products to support
With the growing complexity of developing, testing, emerging capabilities, as well as ensure great quality
and navigating big data, combined with the need for and user-experience to their customers. New platforms,
faster response to market events, organizations are evolving devices, and maturing processes will all play
looking at smarter engines that use Al and ML. These a part in altering the digital landscape in the coming
technologies can help optimize some of the time and year. Are you and your team positioned to keep up?

complex tasks that are slowing them down.

We've seen both big data analysis — as well as
codeless test automation — being introduced
recently using Al and ML capabilities. In the
future, we will continue seeing more of

these technologies evolving to help

address the pace of innovation and \
the complexities that they bring

to enterprises.

www.perfecto.io
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Desktop Browser Popularity
and Market Share

Browser Market Share Worldwide - Oct 2019

Samsung Internet

3.34% Opera
UC Browser 2.5%
3.15%
Firefox
4.45%
Safari
16.34%
Chrome
63.72%
Windows OS Families Market
Share and Popularity Breakdown
Desktop Windows Version Market Share Worldwide - Oct 2019
Win8 WinXP
2.93% 1.44%
Win8.1
5.22%
Win7
29.39%
Win10
60.65%

Desktop OS Market Share
and Popularity

Operating System Market Share Worldwide - Oct 2019

Linux

1.74% Chrome

Unknown 1.48%

3.31%

OosX
14.37%

Windows
79.1%

MacOS Families Market
Share and Popularity Breakdown

Desktop macOS Version Market Share Worldwide - Oct 2019

OS X Maverics

0OSX10.10 1.56%

4.9%

OS X El Capitan
7.88%

macOS Sierra
9.99%

macOS High Sierra macOS Mojave
20.29% 52.21%

Source: gs.statcounter.com/browser-market-share

www.perfecto.io




Apple iPhone XR
Samsung Galaxy S9
Apple iPhone 8 Plus
Apple iPhone X

Apple iPhone 7

Apple iPad Air 2

Apple iPhone XS Max
Samsung Galaxy S8+
Samsung Galaxy Note 9
Google Pixel 3 (REF)
Apple iPhone 7 Plus
Apple iPhone 6S
Samsung Galaxy S8
Apple iPad Pro 2017
Samsung Galaxy S10+
Apple iPad Pro

Apple iPhone 8
Samsung Galaxy S10
Apple iPhone XS
Google Pixel 3 XL (REF)
Apple iPhone 6

Apple iPhone 11
AppleiPad 9.7 (2018)
Samsung Galaxy S10 E
Samsung Galaxy S7 Edge
AppleiPad 2

Samsung Galaxy Note 10
Samsung Galaxy Note 10+
Apple iPhone 11 Pro Max
AppleiPad 10.2

Apple iPhone 11 Pro

Google Pixel 4

TEST COVERAGE INDEX

XL

XL

6.1"

5.8"
5.5"
5.8"
4.7"

9.7"

6.5"
6.2"
6.4"
5.5"
5.5"

4.7"

5.8"
10.5"
6.4"
12.9"
47"

6.1"

5.8"
6.3"

47"
6.1"
9.7"

5.8"
5.5"

9.7"

6.3"
6.8"
6.5"
10.2"
5.8"

57"

828 x 1792

1440 x 2960
1080x 1920
1125 x 2436
750x1334

2048 x 1536
1242 x 2688
1440 x 2960
1440 x 2960
1080 x 2160
1080 %1920
750x1334

1440 x 2960
1668 x 2224
1440 x 3040
2048 x 2732
750x1334

1440 x 3040
1125 x 2436
1440 x 2960
750x1134

828 x 1792

2048 x 1536
1080 x 2280
1440 x 2560
1024 x 768

1080 x 2280
1440 x 3040
1242 x 2688
1620 x 2160
1125 x 2436
1080 x 2280

326
570
401

458
326
264
458
529
516
443
401

326
570
265
522
264
326
550
458
523
326
326
264
438
534
132

401

498
458
264
458
444

October 2018
March 2018
September 2017
November 2017
September 2016
October 2014
September 2018
April 2017
August 2018
November 2018
September 2016
September 2015
April 2017

July 2017
February 2019
November 2015
September 2017
February 2019
September 2018
October 2018
September 2014
September 2019
March 2018
February 2019
March 2016
March 2011
August 2019
August 2019
September 2019
September 2019
September 2019
October 2019
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iOS Latest Up
Android 9.0 Up
iOS Latest Down
iOS Latest Up
iOS Latest Down
iOS Latest Up
iOS Latest Up
Android 8.0 Down
Android 9.0 Up
Android 10.0 =
iOS Latest Down
iOS Latest Down
Android 9.0 Down
iOS Latest Up
Android 9.0 Up
iOS Latest Down
iOS Latest Down
Android 9.0 Up
iOS Latest Up
Android 10.0 Up
i0S12.4.1 Down
iOS Latest New
iOS Latest Up
Android 9.0 Up
Android 6.0.1 Up
i059.3.5 Down
Android 9 New
Android 9 New
iOS Latest New
iOS Latest New
iOS Latest New
Android 10 New
powered by

www.perfecto.io
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Apple iPhone 8

Apple iPhone 7

Apple iPhone XR
Samsung Galaxy S8
Apple iPhone 65

Apple iPhone 8 Plus
Samsung Galaxy Note 9
Apple iPhone XS

Apple iPad Air 2

Google Pixel 3 (REF)
Apple iPhone 6

Apple iPhone X
Samsung Galaxy S7
Apple iPad 9.7 (2018)
Apple iPhone SE

Apple iPad 2

Samsung Galaxy S9+
Samsung Galaxy S9
Apple iPad Mini 2
Samsung Galaxy Tab A
Apple iPhone XS Max
Samsung Galaxy A8 (2018)
Apple iPhone 11
Samsung Galaxy S10
Apple iPad Air 2019
Samsung Galaxy S10+
Samsung Galaxy Note 10
Samsung Galaxy Note 10+
Apple iPhone 11 Pro Max
Apple iPad 10.2

Apple iPhone 11 Pro
Huawei P20 Pro

XL

XL

XL
XL

4.7"
4.7"
6.1"
5.8"
4.7"
5.5"
6.4"
5.8"
9.7"
5.5"
4.7"
5.8"
51"
9.7"
4.0"
9.7"
6.2"
5.8"
7.9"
10.5"
6.5"
5.6"
6.1"
6.1"
10.5"
6.4"
6.3"
6.8"
6.5"
10.2"
5.8"
6.1"

750x1334

750x1334

828 x1792

1440 x 2960
750x1334

1080x 1920
1440 x 2960
1125 x 2436
2048 x 1536
1080 x 2160
750x1134

1125 x 2436
1440 x 2560
2048 x 1536
640x 1136

1024 x 768

1440 x 2960
1440 x 2960
2048 x 1536
12201920
1242 x 2688
1080 x 2220
828 x1792

1440 x 3040
1668 x 2224
1440 x 3040
1080 x 2280
1440 x 3040
1242 x 2688
1620 x 2160
1125 x 2436
1080 x 2240

326
326
326
570
326
401

516
458
264
443
326
458
577
264
326
132
529
570
324
216
458
441

326
550
265
522
401

498
458
264
458
408

September 2017
September 2016
October 2018
April 2017
September 2015
September 2017
August 2018
September 2018
October 2014
November 2018
September 2014
November 2017
March 2016
March 2018
March 2016
March 2011
March 2018
March 2018
November 2013
August 2018
September 2018
January 2018
September 2019
February 2019
March 2019
February 2019
August 2019
August 2019
September 2019
September 2019
September 2019
April 2018

¢ Perfecto

iOS Latest Up
iOS Latest Down
iOS Latest Up
Android 9.0 Up
iOS Latest Down
iOS Latest Down
Android 9.0 Up
iOS Latest Up
iOS Latest Up
Android 10.0 =t
i0S12.4.1 Down
iOS Latest Down
Android 8.0 Down
iOS Latest Up
iOS Latest Down
i0S9.3.5 Up
Android 9.0 Up
Android 8.0 Up
iOS Latest Up
Android 8.1 Up
iOS Latest Up
Android 7.1.1 Up
iOS Latest New
Android 9.0 Up
iOS Latest New
Android 9.0 New
Android 9 New
Android 9 New
iOS Latest New
iOS Latest New
iOS Latest New
Android 9.0 Up
powered by
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Apple iPhone 7

Apple iPhone 65

Apple iPhone 8
Samsung Galaxy S8
Apple iPhone XR

Apple iPhone X
Samsung Galaxy S9
Apple iPad Air 2
Samsung Galaxy S8+
Google Pixel 3 (REF)
Apple iPhone 6

Apple iPhone SE
Samsung Galaxy S7 Edge
Apple iPhone 7 Plus
Apple iPad 9.7 (2018)
Samsung Galaxy Tab A
Apple iPhone XS Max
Samsung Galaxy Note 9
Huawei P20 Pro

Apple iPhone 11
Samsung Galaxy S9+
Apple iPad Mini 2
Samsung Galaxy |3
Apple iPhone XS
Samsung Galaxy S10
Samsung Galaxy S10+
Huawei P Smart (2019)
Samsung Galaxy Note 10
Samsung Galaxy Note 10+
Apple iPhone 11 Pro Max
Apple iPad 10.2

Apple iPhone 11 Pro

w. . Zz Zz ™

—

XL
XL

XL

47"
4.7"
4.7"
5.8"

6.1"

5.8"
5.8"

9.7"

6.2"
5.5"
4.7"
4.0"
5.5"
5.5"

9.7"

10.1"
6.5"
6.4"

6.1"
6.1"

6.2"

7.9"

5.0"
5.8"

6.1"

6.4"
6.21"
6.3"
6.8"
6.5"
10.2"
5.8"

750x1334

750x1334

750x1334

1440 x 2960
828 x1792

1125 x 2436
1440 x 2960
2048 x 1536
1440 x 2960
1080 x 2160
750x1134

640x 1136

1440 x 2560
1080x 1920
2048 x 1536
1200x 1920
1242 x 2688
1440 x 2960
1080 x 2240
828 x1792

1440 x 2960
2048 x 1536
720x1280

1125 x 2436
1440 x 3040
1440 x 3040
1080 x 2340
1080 x 2280
1440 x 3040
1242 x 2688
1620 x 2160
1125 x 2436

326
326
326
570
326
458
570
264
529
443
326
326
534
401

264
224
458
516
408
326
529
324
294
458
550
522
415
401

498
458
264
458

September 2016
September 2015
September 2017
April 2017
October 2018
November 2017
March 2018
October 2014
April 2017
November 2018
September 2014
March 2016
February 2016
September 2016
March 2018
May 2016
September 2018
August 2018
April 2018
September 2019
March 2018
November 2013
January 2016
September 2018
February 2019
February 2019
December 2018
August 2019
August 2019
September 2019
September 2019

September 2019

¢ Perfecto

iOS Latest =
iOS Latest =
iOS Latest =
Android 8.0 =
iOS Latest Up
iOS Latest Up
Android 9.0 Up
iOS Latest Down
Android 9.0 Up
Android 10.0 =t
i0S12.4.1 Down
iOS Latest Up
Android 8.0 Down
iOS Latest Down
iOS Latest Up
Android 8.1 Up
iOS Latest Up
Android 9.0 Up
Android 8.1 Up
iOS Latest New
Android 9.0 Up
iOS Latest Up
Android 7.1.1 Up
iOS Latest Down
Android 9.0 =
Android 9.0 Up
Android 9.0 New
Android 9 New
Android 9 New
iOS Latest New
iOS Latest New
iOS Latest New
powered by
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Apple iPhone 7 N 4.7" 750x1334 326 | September 2016 | iOS Latest t="
Apple iPhone 8 N 4.7" 750x1334 326 | September 2017 | iOS Latest ="
Apple iPhone XR L 6.1" 828x1792 326 | October 2018 iOS Latest Up
Samsung Galaxy S8+ L 6.2" 1440 x 2960 529 | April 2017 Android 9.0 Up
Samsung Galaxy S9 L 5.8" 1440 x 2960 570 | March 2018 Android 9.0 Up
Apple iPhone X L 5.8" 1125 x 2436 458 | November 2017 | iOS Latest Up
Apple iPhone 7 Plus L 5.5" 1080 x 1920 401 | September 2016 | iOS Latest Down
Samsung Galaxy S8 L 5.8" 1440 x 2960 570 | April 2017 Android 9.0 Down
Apple iPhone 6S N 4.7" 750x 1334 326 | September 2015 | iOS Latest Down
Google Pixel 3 (REF) N 5.5" 1080 x 2160 443 | November 2018 | Android 10.0 =t
Apple iPhone SE S 4.0" 640x 1136 326 | March 2016 iOS Latest Down
Apple iPad Air 2 XL 9.7" 2048 x 1536 264 | October 2014 iOS Latest Up
Apple iPad 9.7 (2018) XL 9.7" 2048 x 1536 264 | March 2018 iOS Latest Up
Apple iPhone 8 Plus L 5.5" 1080 x 1920 401 September 2017 | iOS Latest Down
Apple iPhone 6 N 4.7" 750x 1134 326 | September 2014 | i0S12.4.1 Down
Samsung Galaxy S9+ L 6.2" 1440 x 2960 529 | March 2018 Android 9.0 Up
Apple iPhone XS Max L 6.5" 1242 x 2688 458  September 2018 | iOS Latest Up
Samsung Galaxy S7 Edge L 5.5" 1440 x 2560 534 March 2016 Android 7.0 Down
Apple iPhone 11 L 6.1" 828 x1792 326 | September 2019 | iOS Latest New
Samsung Galaxy Note 9 L 6.4" 1440 x 2960 516 | August 2018 Android 9.0 Up
Huawei P20 Pro L 6.1" 1080 x 2240 408 | April 2018 Android 8.1 Up
Samsung Galaxy Tab A XL 10.1" 1200 x 1920 224 May 2016 Android 8.1 New
Apple iphone XS L 5.8" 1125 x 2436 458 | September 2018 | iOS Latest Up
Apple iPad Mini 2 XL 7.9" 2048 x 1536 324 | November 2013 | iOS Latest Up
Samsung Galaxy S10 L 6.1" 1440 x 3040 550 | February 2019 Android 9.0 Up
Samsung Galaxy S10 E L 5.8" 1080 x 2280 438 | February 2019 Android 9.0 Up
Samsung Galaxy S10+ L 6.4" 1440 x 3040 522 February 2019 Android 9.0 Up
Samsung Galaxy Note 10 L 6.3" 1080 x 2280 401 | August 2019 Android 9 New
Samsung Galaxy Note 10+ L 6.8" 1440 x 3040 498 | August 2019 Android 9 New
Apple iPhone 11 Pro Max L 6.5" 1242 x 2688 458 | September 2019 | iOS Latest New
Apple iPad 10.2 XL 10.2" 1620 x 2160 264 | September 2019 | iOS Latest New
Apple iPhone 11 Pro L 5.8" 1125 x 2436 458 | September 2019 | iOS Latest New
powered by
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Apple iPhone 7

Apple iPhone 8

Apple iPhone X
Samsung Galaxy S8
Apple iPhone XR
Samsung Galaxy S7
Samsung Galaxy S9
Apple iPhone 6S

Apple iPad Air 2

Google Pixel 3 (REF)
Apple iPhone 8 Plus
Samsung Galaxy S9+
Apple iPhone XS Max
Samsung Galaxy Tab A
Apple iPhone 7 Plus
Apple iPhone 6

Apple iPhone SE

Apple iPhone 11
Samsung Galaxy S7 Edge
Apple iPad 9.7 (2018)
Sansung Galaxy A7 (2018)
Huawei P20 Pro
Samsung Galaxy S10
Samsung Galaxy Note 9
Apple iPhone XS
Samsung Galaxy S10 E
Samsung Galaxy S10+
Samsung Galaxy Note 10
Samsung Galaxy Note 10+
Apple iPhone 11 Pro Max
Apple iPad 10.2

Apple iPhone 11 Pro

XL

4.7"
4.7"
5.8"
5.8"
6.1"
51"
5.8"
4.7"
9.7"
5.5"
5.5"
6.2"
6.5"
10.1"
5.5"
4.7"
4.0"
6.1"
5.5"
9.7"
6.0"
6.39"
6.1"
6.4"
5.8"
5.8"
6.4"
6.3"
6.8"
6.5"
10.2"
5.8"

750x1334

750x1334

1125 x 2436
1440 x 2960
828 x1792

1440 x 2560
1440 x 2960
750x1334

2048 x 1536
1080 x 2160
1080x 1920
1440 x 2960
1242 x 2688
1200x 1920
1080x 1920
750x1134

640x 1136

828 x1792

1440 x 2560
2048 x 1536
1080 x 2220
1440 x 3120
1440 x 3040
1440 x 2960
1125 x 2436
1080 x 2280
1440 x 3040
1080 x 2280
1440 x 3040
1242 x 2688
1620 x 2160
1125 x 2436

326
326
458
570
326
577
570
326
264
443
401

529
458
224
401

326
326
326
534
264
41

538
550
516
458
438
522
401

498
458
264
458

September 2016
September 2017
November 2017
April 2017
October 2018
February 2016
March 2018
September 2015
October 2014
November 2018
September 2017
March 2018
September 2018
June 2016
September 2016
September 2014
March 2016
September 2019
March 2016
March 2018
September 2018
November 2018
February 2019
August 2018
September 2018
February 2019
February 2019
August 2019
August 2019
September 2019
September 2019

September 2019

¢ Perfecto

iOS Latest =
iOS Latest Up
iOS Latest Up
Android 9.0 Down
iOS Latest Up
Android 8.0 Down
Android 9.0 Up
iOS Latest Down
iOS Latest Up
Android 10.0 =t
iOS Latest Up
Android 8.0 Up
iOS Latest Up
Android 8.1 Up
iOS Latest Up
i0S12.4.1 Down
iOS Latest Up
iOS Latest New
Android 8.0 Down
iOS Latest Up
Android 9.0 New
Android 9.0 New
Android 9.0 Up
Android 9.0 Up
iOS Latest Up
Android 9.0 Up
Android 9.0 Up
Android 9 New
Android 9 New
iOS Latest New
iOS Latest New
iOS Latest New
powered by
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Samsung Galaxy S8 L 5.8" 1440 x 2960 570 | April 2017 Android 9.0 Up
Samsung Galaxy S9 L 5.8" 1440 x 2960 570 ' March 2018 Android 9.0 Up
Apple iPhone 7 N 4.7" 750x 1334 326 | September 2016 | iOS Latest Down
Apple iPad Air 2 XL 9.7" 2048 x 1536 264  October 2014 iOS Latest Down
Samsung Galaxy A5 L 52" 1080 x 1920 424 | January 2017 Android 7.0 Up
Apple iPhone X L 5.8" 1125 x 2436 458 | November 2017 | iOS Latest Up
Samsung Galaxy S7 N 51" 1440 x 2560 577 | February 2016 Android 8.0 Down
Apple iPhone 8 N 4.7" 750x 1334 326 | September 2017 | iOS Latest Down
Apple iPhone 6S N 4.7" 750x 1334 326 | September 2015 | iOS Latest Down
Google Pixel 3 (REF) N 5.5" 1080 x 2160 443 | November 2018 | Android 10.0 ="
Apple iPad 9.7 (2018) XL 9.7" 2048 x 1536 264 | March 2018 iOS Latest Up
Apple iPad Air XL 9.7" 2048 x 1536 264 October 2013 iOS Latest Down
Samsung Galaxy S9+ L 6.2" 1440 x 2960 529 | March 2018 Android 8.0 Up
Apple iPhone 11 L 6.1" 828x1792 326 | September 2019 | iOS Latest New
Samsung Galaxy S7 Edge ' L 55" 1440 x 2560 534 February 2016 Android 8.0 Up
Apple iPhone 8 Plus L 55" 1080 x 1920 401 September 2017 | iOS Latest Down
Apple iPhone XS Max L 6.5" 1242 x 2688 458 | September 2018 | iOS Latest Up
Apple iPhone XR L 6.1" 828 x1792 326 | October 2018 iOS Latest Down
Samsung Galaxy S10+ L 6.4" 1440 x 3040 522 | February 2019 Android 9.0 Up
Apple iPhone XS L 5.8" 1125 x 2436 458 | September 2018 | iOS Latest Up
Samsung Galaxy Note 9 L 6.4" 1440 x 2960 516 | August 2018 Android 9.0 Up
Apple iPhone 7 Plus L 5.5" 1080 x 1920 401 | September 2016 | iOS Latest Down
Samsung Galaxy S8+ L 6.2" 1440 x 2960 529 | April 2017 Android 9.0 Down
Samsung Galaxy ST0 E L 5.8" 1080 x 2280 438 | February 2019 Android 9.0 Up
Samsung Galaxy A50 L 6.4" 1080 x 2340 403 | February 2019 Android 9.0 New
Samsung Galaxy Tab A XL 10.1" 1200 x 1920 224 June 2016 Android 7.0 Down
Samsung Galaxy S10 L 6.1" 1440 x 3040 550 | February 2019 Android 9.0 New
(S;g]‘%u)”g Galaxy A8 1 56" 1080 x 2220 441 | January 2018 Android 9.0 Up
Apple iPhone 6 N 47" 750x1134 326 | September 2014 | i0S12.4.1 Down
cemsung Galaxy Note | 6.8" 1440 x 3040 498 | August 2019 Android 9 New
Apple iPhone 11 ProMax | L 6.5" 1242 x 2688 458 | September 2019 | iOS Latest New
Apple iPhone 11 Pro L 5.8" 1125 x 2436 458 | September 2019 | iOS Latest New
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Apple iPhone X

Apple iPhone 7
Apple iPhone 8
Samsung Galaxy S8
Apple iPhone XR
Apple iPhone 65
Apple iPhone XS
Samsung Galaxy S9
Apple iPhone XS Max
Google Pixel 3 (REF)
Apple iPad Air 2
Samsung Galaxy S7
Apple iPhone 7 Plus
Apple iPhone 6
Samsung Galaxy S9+
Samsung Galaxy S8+
Apple iPhone SE
Samsung Galaxy S10
Apple iPhone 8 Plus
Huawei Mate 20 Pro
Apple iPad 9.7 (2018)
Apple iPhone 11
Huawei P20 Pro
Samsung Galaxy Note 9
Apple iPad Pro
Samsung Galaxy S10+
Samsung Galaxy S10 E
Huawei P20 Lite
Samsung Galaxy Note 10+
Apple iPhone 11 Pro Max
Apple iPad 10.2

Apple iPhone 11 Pro

-z oz

XL

5.8"
4.7"
4.7"
5.8"
6.1"
4.7"
5.8"
5.8"
6.5"
5.5"
9.7"
51"
5.5"
4.7"
6.2"
6.2"
4.0"
6.1"
5.5"

6.39"

9.7"
6.1"
6.1"
6.4"

12.9"

6.4"
5.8"

5.84"

6.8"
6.5"

10.2"

5.8"

1125 x 2436
750x1334

750x1334

1440 x 2960
828 x1792

750x1334

1125 x 2436
1440 x 2960
1242 x 2688
1080 x 2160
2048 x 1536
1440 x 2560
1080x 1920
750x1334

1440 x 2960
1440 x 2960
640 x 1136

1440 x 3040
1080x 1920
1440 x 3120
2048 x 1536
828 x 1792

1080 x 2240
1440 x 2960
2048 x 2732
1440 x 3040
1080 x 2280
1080 x 2280
1440 x 3040
1242 x 2688
1620 x 2160
1125 x 2436

458
326
326
570
326
326
458
570
458
443
264
577
401

326
529
529
326
550
401

538
264
326
408
516
264
522
438
432
498
458
264
458

November 2017
September 2016
September 2017
April 2017
October 2018
September 2015
September 2018
March 2018
September 2018
November 2018
October 2014
February 2016
September 2016
September 2014
March 2018
April 2017
March 2016
February 2019
September 2017
November 2018
March 2018
September 2019
April 2018
August 2018
November 2015
February 2019
February 2019
March 2018
August 2019
September 2019
September 2019

September 2019

¢ Perfecto

iOS Latest Up
iOS Latest Down
iOS Latest Down
Android 9.0 Down
iOS Latest Up
iOS Latest Down
iOS Latest Up
Android 9.0 Up
iOS Latest Up
Android 10.0 ="
iOS Latest =
Android 8.0 Down
iOS Latest Down
i0S12.4.1 Down
Android 9.0 Up
Android 8.0 Up
iOS Latest Down
Android 9.0 Up
iOS Latest Down
Android 9.0 Up
iOS Latest Up
iOS Latest New
Android 8.1 Up
Android 9.0 Up
iOS Latest Up
Android 9.0 Up
Android 9.0 Up
Android 9.0 Up
Android 9 New
iOS Latest New
iOS Latest New
iOS Latest New
powered by

www.perfecto.io




Apple iPhone 7

Apple iPhone 65

Apple iPhone X

Apple iPhone 8
Samsung Galaxy S8
Apple iPhone 6

Apple iPhone XR
Huawei P20 Lite

Huawei P8 Lite (2017)
Google Pixel 3 (REF)
Huawei P9 Lite

Samsung Galaxy S9+
Apple iPad 9.7 (2018)
Samsung Galaxy S7 Edge
Samsung |5 Duos 2017
Apple iPhone XS
Samsung Galaxy S8+
Apple iPhone XS Max
Apple iPhone 8 Plus
Samsung Galaxy Note 9
Samsung Galaxy S9
Apple iPhone 11

Huawei P Smart (2019)
Samsung Galaxy A8 (2018)
Xiaomi Redmi Note 7
Samsung Galaxy S10
Apple iPhone SE
Samsung Galaxy S10+
Samsung Galaxy S10 E
Samsung Galaxy Note 10+
Apple iPhone 11 Pro Max

Apple iPhone 11 Pro
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4.7"
47"
5.8"
4.7"
5.8"
4.7"
6.1"
5.84"
5.2"
5.5"
5.2"
6.2"
9.7"
5.5"
5.2"
5.8"
6.2"
6.5"
5.5"
6.4"
5.8"
6.1"
6.21"
5.6"
6.3"
6.1"
4.0"
6.4"
5.8"
6.8"
6.5"
5.8"

750x1334

750x1334

1125 x 2436
750x1334

1440 x 2960
750x1334

828x1792

1080 x 2280
1080 x 1920
1080 x 2160
1080 x 1920
1440 x 2960
2048 x 1536
1440 x 2560
720x1280

1125 x 2436
1440 x 2960
1242 x 2688
1080 x 1920
1440 x 2960
1440 x 2960
828x1792

1080 x 2340
1080 x 2220
1080 x 2340
1440 x 3040
640x1136

1440 x 3040
1080 x 2280
1440 x 3040
1242 x 2688
1125 x 2436

326
326
458
326
570
326
326
432
424
443
424
529
264
534
282
458
529
458
401

516
570
326
415
441

409
550
326
522
438
498
458
458

September 2016
September 2015
November 2017
September 2017
April 2017
September 2014
October 2018
March 2018
January 2017
November 2018
April 2016
March 2018
March 2018
February 2016
June 2017
September 2018
April 2017
September 2018
September 2017
August 2018
March 2018
September 2019
December 2018
January 2018
January 2019
February 2019
March 2016
February 2019
February 2019
August 2019
September 2019

September 2019

iOS Latest
iOS Latest
iOS Latest
iOS Latest
Android 9.0
i0S12.4.1
iOS Latest
Android 9.0
Android 6.0
Android 10.0
Android 7.0
Android 8.0
iOS Latest
Android 8.0
Android 9.0
iOS Latest
Android 9.0
iOS Latest
iOS Latest
Android 8.1
Android 9.0
iOS Latest
Android 9.0
Android 7.1.1
Android 9.0
Android 9.0
iOS Latest
Android 9.0
Android 9.0
Android 9
iOS Latest

iOS Latest

pow
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Down
Up
Up
Up
Up

Up
Up
Up
Down
New
Up
Up
Up
Up
Up
Up
New
New
Up
New
Up
Down
Up
Up
New
New

New
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Apple iPhone 7
Apple iPhone X

Apple iPhone XR
Apple iPhone 8
Huawei P20 Lite
Apple iPhone 8 Plus
Samsung Galaxy S8
Huawei P8 Lite (2017)
Apple iPhone XS Max
Google Pixel 3 (REF)
Apple iPhone 6
Huawei P Smart (2019)
Huawei P9 Lite
Huawei P8 Lite
Samsung Galaxy S7 Edge
Xiaomi Redmi Note 7
Samsung Galaxy S9+
Samsung Galaxy S8+
Xiaomi Redmi Note 4
Samsung Galaxy S9
Apple iPhone SE
Huawei Mate 20 Lite
Samsung Galaxy Note 9
Apple iPhone 11
Huawei Mate 20 Pro
Samsung Galaxy S10
Apple iPhone XS
Xiaomi Mi A2
Samsung Galaxy S10+
Samsung Galaxy S10 E
Samsung Galaxy Note 10+

Apple iPhone 11 Pro Max
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z Zz =

—

L
L

4.7"
5.8"
6.1"
4.7"

5.84"

5.5"
5.8"
52"
6.5"
5.5"
4.7"

6.21"

5.2"
5.0"
5.5"
6.3"
6.2"
6.2"
5.5"
5.8"
4.0"
6.3"
6.4"
6.1"

6.39"

6.1"
5.8"

5.99"

6.4"
5.8"
6.8"
6.5"

750x1334

1125 x 2436
828 x1792

750x1334

1080 x 2280
1080x 1920
1440 x 2960
1080x 1920
1242 x 2688
1080 x 2160
750x1334

1080 x 2340
1080 x 1920
720x1280

1440 x 2560
1080 x 2340
1440 x 2960
1440 x 2960
1080x 1920
1440 x 2960
640 x 1136

1080 x 2340
1440 x 2960
828 x 1792

1440x 3120
1440 x 3040
1125 x 2436
1080 x 2160
1440 x 3040
1080 x 2280
1440 x 3040
1242 x 2688

326
458
326
326
432
401

570
424
458
443
326
415
424
294
534
409
529
529
401

570
326
409
516
326
538
550
458
403
522
438
498
458

September 2016
November 2017
October 2018
September 2017
March 2018
September 2017
April 2017
January 2017
September 2018
November 2018
September 2014
December 2018
April 2016

May 2015
February 2016
January 2019
March 2018
April 2017
January 2017
March 2018
March 2016
August 2018
August 2018
September 2019
November 2018
February 2019
September 2018
July 2018
February 2019
February 2019
August 2019

September 2019

iOS Latest
iOS Latest
iOS Latest
iOS Latest
Android 9.0
iOS Latest
Android 9.0
Android 8.0
iOS Latest
Android 10.0
i0S12.4.1
Android 9.0
Android 7.0
Android 6.0
Android 8.0
Android 9.0
Android 9.0
Android 7.0
Android 7.0
Android 9.0
iOS Latest
Android 9.0
Android 9.0
iOS Latest
Android 9.0
Android 9.0
iOS Latest
Android 9.0
Android 9.0
Android 9.0
Android 9

iOS Latest
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Up
New
Up
Up

Down

Up
Up
New
New
Down
Up
Up
New
Up
Up
Up
Up
Up
Up

New
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Apple iPhone 7 N 4.7" 750x1334 326 | September 2016 | iOS Latest "="
Apple iPhone 65 N 4.7" 750x1334 326 | September 2015 | iOS Latest Up
Samsung Galaxy S8 L 5.8" 1440 x 2960 570 | April 2017 Android 9.0 Down
Apple iPhone 8 N 4.7" 750x 1334 326 | September 2017 | iOS Latest Up
Apple iPhone XR L 6.1" 828 x1792 326 | October 2018 iOS Latest Up
Apple iPhone X L 5.8" 1125 x 2436 458 | November 2017 | iOS Latest Up
Apple iPad Air 2 XL 9.7" 2048 x 1536 264 | October 2014 iOS Latest Up
Apple iPhone 6 N 4.7" 750x 1334 326 | September 2014 | i0S12.4.1 Up
Samsung Galaxy S9+ L 6.2" 1440 x 2960 529 | March 2018 Android 9.0 Up
Google Pixel 3 (REF) N 5.5" 1080 x 2160 443 | November 2018 | Android 10.0 ="
Huawei P20 Lite L 5.84" 1080 x 2280 432 | March 2018 Android 9.0 Up
Apple iPad 9.7 (2018) XL 9.7" 2048 x 1536 264 | March 2018 iOS Latest Up
Apple iPhone XS Max L 6.5" 1242 x 2688 458 | September 2018 | iOS Latest Up
Samsung Galaxy S7 N 51" 1440 x 2560 577 | February 2016 Android 8.0 Down
Huawei P8 Lite (2017) L 52" 1080 x 1920 424 | January 2017 Android 7.0 Down
Apple iPhone SE S 4.0" 640x 1136 326 | March 2016 iOS Latest Down
Samsung Galaxy S8+ L 6.2" 1440 x 2960 529  April 2017 Android 9.0 Up
Samsung Galaxy Tab A XL 10.1" 1200 x 1920 224 June 2016 Android 7.0 Up
Samsung Galaxy A5 L 5.2" 1080 x 1920 424 December 2016 | Android 7.0 Up
Apple iPad Air 2 XL 9.7" 2048 x 1536 264 | October 2014 iOS Latest Down
Apple iPhone XS L 5.8" 1125 x 2436 458 | September 2018 | iOS Latest Up
Samsung Galaxy S7 Edge L 5.5" 1440 x 2560 534 | February 2016 Android 7.0 Down
Samsung Galaxy Note 9 L 6.4" 1440 x 2960 516 | August 2018 Android 8.1 Up
Apple iPhone 8 Plus L 5.5" 1080 x 1920 401 September 2017 | iOS Latest Down
Apple iPhone 7 Plus L 5.5" 1080 x 1920 401 September 2016 | iOS Latest Down
Samsung Galaxy A8 (2018) L 5.6" 1080 x 2220 441 | January 2018 Android 7.1.1 Up
Apple iPhone 11 L 6.1" 828x1792 326 | September 2019 | iOS Latest New
Samsung Galaxy S10 L 6.1" 1440 x 3040 550 | February 2019 Android 9.0 Up
Huawei P20 L 5.8" 1080 x 2240 429 | April 2018 Android 9.0 New
Samsung Galaxy S10+ L 6.4" 1440 x 3040 522 February 2019 Android 9.0 Up
Samsung Galaxy Note 10+ L 6.8" 1440 x 3040 498 | August 2019 Android 9 New
Apple iPhone 11 Pro Max L 6.5" 1242 x 2688 458 | September 2019 | iOS Latest New
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Apple iPhone XR

Apple iPhone 8 Plus
Apple iPhone 8

Apple iPhone 7

Apple iPhone X
Samsung Galaxy S9
Apple iPhone XS Max
Apple iPhone 6S

Apple iphone XS
Google Pixel 3 (REF)
Apple iPhone 7 Plus
Samsung Galaxy S7
Samsung Galaxy S8
Apple iPad 9.7 (2018)
Apple iPhone 6
Samsung Galaxy S8+
Samsung Galaxy S9+
Apple iPad Air 2

Apple iPhone 11

Apple iPhone 6S Plus
Apple iPhone SE
Samsung Galaxy Note 9
Samsung Galaxy S7 Edge
Samsung Galaxy S10
Samsung Galaxy S5
Apple iPad Pro
Samsung Galaxy S10+
Samsung Galaxy S10 E
Samsung Galaxy Note 10+
Apple iPhone 11 Pro Max
Apple iPad 10.2

Apple iPhone 11 Pro
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z Zz ™

—

XL

6.1"
5.5"
4.7"
4.7"
5.8"
5.8"
6.5"
47"
5.8"
5.5"
5.5"
51"
5.8"
9.7"
4.7"
6.2"
6.2"
9.7"
6.1"
5.5"
4.0"
6.4"
5.5"
6.1"
51"

10.5"

6.4"
5.8"
6.8"
6.5"

10.2"

5.8"

828x1792

1080 x 1920
750x1334

750x1334

1125 x 2436
1440 x 2960
1242 x 2688
750x1334

1125 x 2436
1080 x 2160
1080 x 1920
1440 x 2560
1440 x 2960
2048 x 1536
750x1334

1440 x 2960
1440 x 2960
2048 x 1536
828 x1792

1080 x 1920
640x 1136

1440 x 2960
1440 x 2560
1440 x 3040
1080 x 1920
1668 x 2224
1440 x 3040
1080 x 2280
1440 x 3040
1242 x 2688
1620 x 2160
1125 x 2436

326
401

326
326
458
570
458
326
458
443
401

577
570
264
326
529
529
264
326
401

326
516
534
550
432
265
522
438
498
458
264
458

October 2018
September 2017
September 2017
September 2016
November 2017
March 2018
September 2018
September 2015
September 2018
November 2018
September 2016
February 2016
April 2017
March 2018
September 2014
April 2017
March 2018
October 2014
September 2019
September 2014
March 2016
August 2018
February 2016
February 2019
April 2014

June 2017
February 2019
February 2019
August 2019
September 2019
September 2019

September 2019

iOS Latest
iOS Latest
iOS Latest
iOS Latest
iOS Latest
Android 9.0
iOS Latest
iOS Latest
iOS Latest
Android 10.0
iOS Latest
Android 7.0
Android 9.0
iOS Latest
i0S12.4.1
Android 9.0
Android 9.0
iOS Latest
iOS Latest
iOS Latest
iOS Latest
Android 9.0
Android 8.0
Android 9.0
Android 6.0
iOS Latest
Android 9.0
Android 9.0
Android 9
iOS Latest
iOS Latest

iOS Latest
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Up
Up
Down
Up
Up
Up
Down

Up

Down
Down
Down
Up
Down
Up
Up
Down
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Down
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Samsung Galaxy S10+ L 6.4" 1440 x 3040 522 February 2019 Android 9.0 Up
Xiaomi Redmi Note 7 Pro L 6.3" 1080 x 2340 409 | March 2019 Android 10.0 Up
Samsung Galaxy S10 L 6.1" 1440 x 3040 550 | February 2019 Android 9.0 Up
Samsung Galaxy M10 L 6.22" 750x 1520 270 | January 2019 Android 9.0 Up
Vivo Z1 Pro L 6.53" 1080 x 2340 395 | July 2019 Android 9.0 New
Xiaomi Redmi 6A L 5.45" 720 x 1440 295 | June 2018 Android 9.0 Up
Honor View 20 L 6.4" 1080 x 2310 398 | December 2018 | Android 9.0 Up
Huawei Mate P30 Pro L 6.47" 1080 x 2340 398 | March 2019 Android 9.0 New
Xiaomi Redmi Note 5 Pro L 5.99" 1080 x 2160 403 | February 2018 Android 9.0 Down
Apple iPhone XR L 6.1" 828x1792 326 | October 2018 iOS Latest Up
LG G7 Plus ThinQ L 6.1" 1440 x 3120 564 | May 2018 Android 9.0 New
Apple iPhone 11 Pro Max L 6.5" 1242 x 2688 458 | September 2019 | iOS Latest New
OnePlus 6T L 6.41" 1080 x 2340 402 | November 2018 | Android 9.0 New
Google Pixel 3 (REF) N 55" 1080 x 2160 443  November 2018 = Android 10.0 t="
Asus Rog Phone 2 L 6.59" 1080 x 2340 391 September 2019 | Android 9.0 New
Xiaomi Mi A2 (Mi 6X) L 5.99" 1080 x 2160 403 | July2018 Android 9.0 Up
Xiaomi Redmi 7A L 5.45" 720 x 1440 295 June 2019 Android 9.0 New
Samsung Galaxy S9 L 5.8" 1440 x 2960 570 | March 2018 Android 9.0 Up
Google Pixel 3 XL (REF) L 6.3" 1440 x 2960 523 | October 2018 Android 10.0 Up
Nokia 6.1 Plus (X6) L 5.8" 1080 x 2280 432 | August 2018 Android 9.0 Up
Apple iPhone 7 N 47" 750x1334 326 | September 2016 | iOS Latest Up
Samsung Galaxy Note 10+ | L 6.8" 1440 x 3040 498 | August 2019 Android 9 New
Samsung Galaxy Note 9 L 6.4" 1440 x 2960 516 | August 2018 Android 9.0 Up
OnePlus 7T L 6.55' 1080 x 2400 402 | October 2019 Android 10.0 New
Samsung Galaxy S7 Edge L 5.5" 1440 x 2560 534 | February 2016 Android 7.0 Down
Xiaomi Redmi 6 Pro L 6.26" 1080 x 2280 403 | October 2018 Android 9.0 New
Apple iPhone 8 Plus L 5.5" 1080 x 1920 401 September 2017 | iOS Latest Up
Realme 3 L 6.22" 720x 1520 270 | March 2019 Android 9.0 Up
Oppo F11 Pro L 6.53" 1080 x 2340 397 | March 2019 Android 9.0 Up
Realme 5 Pro L 6.3" 1080 x 2340 409 | December 2018 | Android 9.0 Up
Apple iPhone 11 L 6.1" 828x1792 326 | September 2019 | iOS Latest New
OnePlus 7T Pro L 6.67" 1440 x 3120 516 | October 2019 Android 10.0 New
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Vivo S1 L 6.38" 1080 x 2340 404 | July 2019 Android 9.0 New
Oppo Reno 10x Zoom L 6.6" 1080 x 2340 387 | June 2019 Android 9.0 New
Honor View 20 L 6.4" 1080 x 2310 398 | December 2018 | Android 9.0 Up
Huawei Mate P30 Pro L 6.47" 1080 x 2340 398 | March 2019 Android 9.0 New
Vivo X27 L 6.39" 1080 x 2340 400 | March 2019 Android 9.0 Up
Xiaomi Mi 8 Pro L 6.21" 1080 x 2248 402 | September 2018 = Android 8.1 Up
Apple iPhone X L 5.8" 1125 x 2436 458 | November 2017 | iOS Latest Up
Xiaomi Pocophone F1 L 6.18" 1080 x 2246 403 | August 2018 Android 9.0 New
Huawei P20 Pro L 6.1" 1080 x 2240 408 | May 2018 Android 8.1 Up
Meizu 15 L 5.46" 1080 x 1920 403 | April 2018 Android 7.1.2 Up
OnePlus 7T L 6.55' 1080 x 2400 402 | October 2019 Android 10.0 New
Apple iPhone 7 N 4.7" 750x 1334 326 | September 2016 | iOS Latest Down
OnePlus 6T L 6.41" 1080 x 2340 402 | November 2018 | Android 9.0 Up
Oppo R15 Pro L 6.28" 1080 x 2280 401 April 2018 Android 8.1 Up
Realme X L 6.53" 1080 x2340 394 July 2019 Android 9.0 New
Meizu 16s L 6.2" 1080 x 2232 400 | April 2019 Android 9.0 New
Vivo Nex 3 L 6.89" 1080 x 2256 363 | September 2019 | Android 9.0 New
Meizu 16 Plus L 6.5" 1080 x 2160 374 | August 2018 Android 8.0 New
Apple iPhone XR L 6.1" 828x1792 326 | October 2018 iOS Latest Up
Xiaomi Mi A2 Lite L 5.84" 1080 x 2280 432 | July 2018 Android 9.0 Up
Huawei Mate 10 L 5.9" 1440 x 2560 499 | November 2017 | Android 8.0 New
Samsung Galaxy S8 L 5.8" 1440 x 2960 570 | April 2017 Android 8.0 Up
Xiaomi Mi 9 SE L 5.97" 1080 x 2340 432 | March 2019 Android 9.0 New
Xiaomi Redmi Note 7 L 6.3" 1080 x 2340 409 | January 2019 Android 9.0 New
Samsung Galaxy S9 L 5.8" 1440 x 2960 570 | March 2018 Android 9.0 Up
Apple iPhone XR L 6.1" 828 x1792 326 | October 2018 iOS Latest Up
Samsung Galaxy S10+ L 6.4" 1440 x 3040 522 February 2019 Android 9.0 Up
OnePlus 7T Pro L 6.67" 1440 x 3120 516 | October 2019 Android 10.0 New
Xiaomi Redmi K20 L 6.39" 1080 x 2340 403 | June 2019 Android 9.0 New
ZTE Axon 10 Pro L 6.47" 1080 x 2340 398 | May 2019 Android 9.0 New
Honor Magic 2 L 6.39" 1080 x 2340 403 | November2018 | Android 9.0 Up
Apple iPhone 11 L 6.1" 828 x1792 326 | September 2019 | iOS Latest New
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ABOUT PERFECTO

We enable exceptional digital experiences and help

you strengthen every interaction with a quality-first
approach for web and native apps through a cloud-based
test environment called the Smart Testing Lab. The lab is
comprised of real devices and real end-user conditions,
giving you the truest test environment available.

More than 1,500 customers, including 50 percent of the
Fortune 500 companies across banking, insurance, retail,
telecommunications, and media rely on Perfecto to deliver
optimal web and mobile app functionality and end-user
experiences, ensuring their brand’s reputation, establishing
loyal customers, and continually attracting new users.

For more information about Perfecto, visit www.perfecto.io,
join our community, or follow us on Twitter at @PerfectoMobile.

Want to learn about creating top notch digital experiences?
Visit our blog and get more content just like this: blog.perfecto.io

Related Resources
How Al Will Change Test Automation in 2019 & Beyond

Test Automation Strateqy for Beginners

Selecting the Best Open Source Automated Testing Tool for You

5 Key DevOps and Software Testing Predictions for 2019

Why DevOps Teams Need Cloud-Based Solutions

The Top 3 Roadblocks to Sustainable Continuous Testing

Let's Connect

We'd love to discuss how Perfecto can help you overcome
your most difficult testing obstacles.

) 0000


https://www.perfecto.io/the-cloud-based-testing-lab/
https://www.perfecto.io/
https://developers.perfectomobile.com/
https://twitter.com/perfectomobile
https://blog.perfecto.io/
https://info.perfectomobile.com/AI-ML-confirm.html
https://info.perfectomobile.com/OrchestratingCT.html
http://blog.perfecto.io/automation/best-open-source-test-automation-tool/
http://blog.perfecto.io/continuous-testing/5-key-devops-and-software-testing-predictions-for-2019/
http://blog.perfecto.io/continuous-testing/why-devops-teams-need-cloud-based-solutions/
https://info.perfectomobile.com/Top3CT.html
https://www.perfecto.io/sales-general-inquiries

